INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
©2020 Lennox Industries Inc.
Dallas, Texas, USA
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE OWNER
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, ser vice or

2 MMDB indoor units are only compatible with MLA, MLB and MPB outdoor units.
Only second generation (-2P) indoor units will work with MLA multi-zone outdoor units.
Model Number Identification
M  P  B  018  S  4  M - 1  P
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Refrigerant Circuits
M = Multiple Circuits
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 ton
030 = 2.5  tons
036 = 3 tons
048 = 4 tons
Unit Type
L = Low Ambient Heat Pump
P = Heat Pump
3
Typical Multi-Zone System Components